
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY 

 

APRIL 30, 2025        9:00 a.m. 

AGENDA 

 

Pledge of Allegiance 

Roll Call 

Consideration of the April 23, 2025 Minutes 

Considerations Register of Claims 

 

Unfinished Business 

1.  

2.   

3.   

4.   

 

New Business 

1. Request for Flex Space, Vera Mae’s Bistro at 207-209 S. Walnut 

2. Street Closure Application, Urban Light Community Church – Annual 

Community Party (7/11/25) 

3.  Street Closure Application, Muncie Downtown Development – Brink of 

Summer ArtsWalk (6/5/25) 

4. Street Closure Application, Muncie Downtown Development – Fire Up 

DWNTWN (8/1/25) 

5. Street Closure Application, Muncie Downtown Development – ArtsWalk 

(10/2/25) 

6. Memorandum of Understanding, Hickory & Elm LLC 

7.  Perpetual Right of Way Easement 

 

 

Additional Board Topics 

Public Comments – 3-minute time limit 

The next regularly scheduled Board meeting will be on Wednesday, May 7, 2025 

at 9:00 a.m.  

 

Adjournment  


